503299807 05/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3346425

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GORDON CHAPMAN	1		05/01/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MICHAEL	MICHAEL ROBERT LARSON		
Street Address:	1311 ANE	1311 ANDY LANE		
City:	CALDWE	CALDWELL		
State/Country:	IDAHO	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83605	83605		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number]	
Patent Number:	64	157931		
	ll be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	61 mi ne: MI 13	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2-669-4285 ike.larson@ymail.com ICHAEL LARSON 311 ANDY LANE ALDWELL, IDAHO 83605		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	61 mi ne: MI 13 CA	2-669-4285 ike.larson@ymail.com ICHAEL LARSON 311 ANDY LANE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	61 mi MI 13 CA	2-669-4285 ike.larson@ymail.com ICHAEL LARSON 311 ANDY LANE ALDWELL, IDAHO 83605		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	61 mi MI 13 CA	2-669-4285 ike.larson@ymail.com ICHAEL LARSON 311 ANDY LANE ALDWELL, IDAHO 83605 LARSONPATENT6457931		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	61 mi MI 13 CA	2-669-4285 ike.larson@ymail.com ICHAEL LARSON 311 ANDY LANE ALDWELL, IDAHO 83605 LARSONPATENT6457931 /MICHAEL ROBERT LARSON/		

TERPSTRA, BLACK & MOORE, LTD. Attorneys at Law

Ronald G. Black Elizabeth K. Moore Brian A. Park James A. Bumgardner Rhonda J. Magnussen

JOHN W. TERPSTRA (RETIRED)

August 24, 2001

Mr. Mike Larson All Haul Roll-Off Systems Inc. 14310 Northdale Blvd Rogers, MN 55374

Re: Slick Lift

Dear Mr. Larson:

Pursuant to our recent discussions, enclosed please find two original fully-executed Patent Assignments with regard to the Patent Application for Slick Lift in Canada, as well as two fully-executed Patent Assignments with regard to the Slick Lift Patent Application in the United States.

Obviously, these documents are very important. Please keep them with other All Haul Roll-Off Systems Inc. records. These documents evidence the assignment of patents to your company.

Also, please let me know if you would like me to have the Assignments filed in the appropriate patent offices. This should be done. It gives notice to the public, as well as the offices, as to the true holder of the respective patents.

Sincerely,

TERPSTRA, BLACK & MOORE, LTD.

Jämes A. Bumgardner

JAB/ke/enc.

913 MAIN STREET • ELK RIVER • MINNESOTA 55330 TELEPHONE (763) 441-7040 • FACSIMILE (763) 441-0901

> PATENT REEL: 035601 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

GORDON CHAPMAN, whose full post office address is 36 Manchester Drive, Sherwood Park, Alberta, T8A 0T4, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to <u>All Haul Roll-Off Systems Inc.</u>, whose full post office address is <u>14310 Northdale Blvd</u>, <u>Rogers</u>, <u>Minnesota</u> <u>55374</u> all of its interest his interest in the United States in and to United States Patent No. 09/478,348 and the invention described and claim therein.

DATED at the Hamlet of Sherwood Park, in the Province of Alberta, this $//2^{n}$ day of May, 2001.

Nitness

GORDON CHAPMAN

PATENT REEL: 035601 FRAME: 0973

STATEMENT OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

I, LESLIE E. AHLSTROM, whose full post office address is 200 80 Chippewa Road, Sherwood Park, Alberta, T8A 4W6, state as follows:

THAT I was personally present and did see GORDON CHAPMAN, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SWORN BEFORE ME in the Hamlet of Sherwood Park, in the Province of Alberta, this day of May,

2001.

STOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

> DAVID M. SHECKTER Lyganitik & Stretting

-LESLIE E. AHLSTROM

RECORDED: 05/09/2015